MJHS Baseball Individual Records (Season)

Most Runs Scored
Most At Bats
Most Total Hits
Most Singles
Most Doubles
Most Triples
Most Homeruns
Most RBI’s
Most Sacrifices
Most Walks
Most HBP

Most Steals

Highest Batting Avg.
Highest On Base %
Highest Slugging %

Most Complete Games
Most Shutouts

Most Starts

Most Innings Pitched
Most Strikeouts

Most Pitching Victories
Best Pitching Record
Most Saves

Fewest Walks Allowed
Lowest ERA
Fewest Hits Allowed

As of 04-20-2012

Hitting
48 Christian Wood
150 Nathan Mclintosh
61 Patrick Melvin
53 Clint Brown
21 Garrett Suchey
5 James Stewart
7 Jesse Stanley
49  Jesse Stanley
7 Several Tied At
41 Devlin Hodges
13 Patrick Barr
25 Clint Brown
Min 33 AB's
0.525 Ryan Keedy
0.651 Ryan Keedy
0.865 Ryan Keedy

Pitching
8 Pat Allison/Zak Blakney
4 Zak Blakney
14 Patrick Melvin
78 Pat Allison
88 Zak Blakney
10 Pat Allison
4-0  Several Tied At
5 Skylar Myrick / Ty Miller
Min 16 IP
3 Christian Wood
0.00 Nathan Perry
12 Christian Wood

2011
2007
2007
2009
2011
2009
2010
2010
03/09/12
2012
2007
2009

2002
2003
2003

2003/2004
2004
2007
2002
2004
2002

2011-2012

2010-2011

2011
2012
2011



MJHS Baseball Team Records (Season)

Most Wins

Most Losses

Most Games Played
Best Record
Highest Winning %

Most Runs Scored
Most Plate Appearances
Most At Bats

Most Total Hits
Most Singles

Most Doubles

Most Triples

Most Homeruns
Most RBI’s

Most Sacrifices
Fewest Strikeouts
Most Walks

Most HBP

Most Steals

Highest Batting Avg.
Highest On Base %
Highest Slugging %

Most Innings Pitched

Most Batter’s Faced

Most Complete Games
Most Shutouts

Fewest Hits Allowed
Fewest Homeruns Allowed
Fewest Total Runs

Fewest Earned Runs Allowed
Lowest ERA

Most Strikeouts

Fewest Walks Allowed
Fewest HBP Allowed

Most Saves

Overall

30

20

46
26-6
0.813

Hitting
349
1436
1192
382
271
108
11
18
267
53
150
195
61
73
0.329
0.433
0.474

Pitching
288.1
1390
16
6
133

86
39
1.33
283
53
23
10
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2011
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2011
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2011
2011
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2011
2012
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2012
2007
2008
2002
2002
2011

2012
2009
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2004
2004
2012
2004
2003
2003
2011
2004
2004
2010



