As of 04-20-2012

MJHS Baseball Individual Records (Season)

Hitting				
Most Runs Scored	48	Christian Wood	2011	
Most At Bats	150	Nathan McIntosh	2007	
Most Total Hits	61	Patrick Melvin	2007	
Most Singles	53	Clint Brown	2009	
Most Doubles	21	Garrett Suchey	2011	
Most Triples	5	James Stewart	2009	
Most Homeruns	7	Jesse Stanley	2010	
Most RBI's	49	Jesse Stanley	2010	
Most Sacrifices	7	Several Tied At	03/09/12	
Most Walks	41	Devlin Hodges	2012	
Most HBP	13	Patrick Barr	2007	
Most Steals	25	Clint Brown	2009	
Min 33 AB's				
Highest Batting Avg.	0.525	Ryan Keedy	2002	
Highest On Base %	0.651	Ryan Keedy	2003	
Highest Slugging %	0.865	Ryan Keedy	2003	
Pitching				
Most Complete Games	8	Pat Allison/Zak Blakney	2003/2004	
Most Shutouts	4	Zak Blakney	2004	
Most Starts	14	Patrick Melvin	2007	
Most Innings Pitched	78	Pat Allison	2002	
Most Strikeouts	88	Zak Blakney	2004	
Most Pitching Victories	10	Pat Allison	2002	
Best Pitching Record	4-0	Several Tied At	2011-2012	
Most Saves	5	Skylar Myrick / Ty Miller	2010-2011	
Min 16 IP				
Fewest Walks Allowed	3	Christian Wood	2011	
Lowest ERA	0.00	Nathan Perry	2012	
Fewest Hits Allowed	12	Christian Wood	2011	

MJHS Baseball Team Records (Season)

	Overall	
Most Wins	30	2011
Most Losses	20	2008
Most Games Played	46	2009
Best Record	26-6	2003
Highest Winning %	0.813	2002
	Hitting	
Most Runs Scored	349	2011
Most Plate Appearances	1436	2011
Most At Bats	1192	2008
Most Total Hits	382	2011
Most Singles	271	2010
Most Doubles	108	2011
Most Triples	11	2011
Most Homeruns	18	2005
Most RBI's	267	2011
Most Sacrifices	53	2012
Fewest Strikeouts	150	2002
Most Walks	195	2012
Most HBP	61	2007
Most Steals	73	2008
Highest Batting Avg.	0.329	2002
Highest On Base %	0.433	2002
Highest Slugging %	0.474	2011
	Pitching	
Most Innings Pitched	288.1	2012
Most Batter's Faced	1390	2009
Most Complete Games	16	2004
Most Shutouts	6	2004
Fewest Hits Allowed	133	2004
Fewest Homeruns Allowed	3	2012
Fewest Total Runs	86	2004
Fewest Earned Runs Allowed	39	2003
Lowest ERA	1.33	2003
Most Strikeouts	283	2011
Fewest Walks Allowed	53	2004
Fewest HBP Allowed	23	2004
Most Saves	10	2010